
Drexel (8-7,1-3 CAA) -vs- Col. of Charleston (13-3,5-0 CAA)
01/16/26 at TD Arena, Charleston, SC

 
 

 
 
Drexel 64

Col. of Charleston 74

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 437
Site: TD Arena, Charleston, SC
Referees: Jorge  Martinez, Kristie  Weed, Bobby  Ray

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Drexel 11 16 15 22 64
Col. of Charleston 13 23 18 20 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Baker,Amaris * 33 5-16 0-5 7-7 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 17
10 McGurk,Laine * 23 6-13 2-7 1-1 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 0 15
11 Evans,Deja * 32 6-8 0-0 2-2 5-7 12 1 0 3 3 1 14
20 Rullo,Molly * 27 3-9 0-3 1-1 2-3 5 2 4 2 0 1 7
12 O'Neill,Grace * 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 7 0 0 0
08 Garcia Roig,Júlia 23 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 1 1 5
02 Watkins,Mariah 24 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 3 1 1 1 2
25 Gravley,Iriona 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Jones,Emilee 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-58 3-18 13-13 10-23 33 10 17 19 5 4 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-8   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75% 0-4   0.00% 9-9   100.00%
4th Quarter 9-14   64.29% 1-2   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 24-58   41.4% 3-18   16.7% 13-13   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Barbot,Taryn * 39 10-25 2-9 3-3 1-2 3 2 6 3 0 4 25
15 Beans,Tyja * 38 7-17 0-2 3-4 6-5 11 2 5 2 1 3 17
00 Barbot,Taylor * 34 6-9 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 3 0 4 0 1 14
06 Tougas,Sophia * 34 2-9 1-5 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 7
22 Ezebilo,Grace * 24 0-1 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Brown,Marissa 16 5-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 1 0 1 1 11
07 Hill,Jami 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
01 Philpotts,Leah 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 3-18 11-13 17-24 41 14 14 13 2 13 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63% 0-0   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-6   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
Total 30-71   42.3% 3-18   16.7% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Drexel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by MCGURK,LAINE(in the paint) 09:32 2-2
ASSIST  by O'NEILL,GRACE --

09:32 FOUL  by BARBOT,TARYN
GOOD FT by MCGURK,LAINE 09:32 3-2 V 1

09:13 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS,TYJA

09:04 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by MCGURK,LAINE --
MISS 3PTR by RULLO,MOLLY 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TAYLOR
08:46 MISS 3PTR by BEANS,TYJA

REBOUND DEF by MCGURK,LAINE --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,AMARIS 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN
08:18 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TAYLOR

STEAL  by EVANS,DEJA 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by RULLO,MOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:11 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MCGURK,LAINE --

07:40 MISS LAYUP by TOUGAS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCGURK,LAINE --
MISS 3PTR by RULLO,MOLLY 07:14
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DEJA --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
06:54 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGURK,LAINE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE

06:17 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by RULLO,MOLLY 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TARYN
05:38 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE
05:25 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA
MISS 3PTR by MCGURK,LAINE 04:57
REBOUND OFF by RULLO,MOLLY --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,DEJA 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by BAKER,AMARIS 04:42
SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA 04:42
SUB OUT by RULLO,MOLLY 04:42
SUB IN by WATKINS,MARIAH 04:42
SUB IN by GRAVLEY,IRIONA 04:42
SUB IN by JONES,EMILEE 04:42

04:19 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVLEY,IRIONA(in the paint) 04:09 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by MCGURK,LAINE --

03:43 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAVLEY,IRIONA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,EMILEE(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
03:13 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCGURK,LAINE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
FOUL  by WATKINS,MARIAH 02:49



02:49 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TARYN
02:49 SUB IN by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
02:49 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
02:49 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by O'NEILL,GRACE 02:28
02:28 STEAL  by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
02:20 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCGURK,LAINE 01:45 9-13 H 4
ASSIST  by JONES,EMILEE --

01:25 FOUL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
01:25 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
01:25 SUB OUT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
01:25 SUB IN by BARBOT,TARYN

SUB OUT by MCGURK,LAINE 01:25
SUB OUT by GRAVLEY,IRIONA 01:25
SUB OUT by JONES,EMILEE 01:25
SUB IN by BAKER,AMARIS 01:25
SUB IN by EVANS,DEJA 01:25
SUB IN by RULLO,MOLLY 01:25
TURNOVER  by EVANS,DEJA 01:12

00:49 TURNOVER  by EZEBILO,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 00:45 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,AMARIS --

00:31 MISS JUMPER by EZEBILO,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE

00:24 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA
REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,AMARIS 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Drexel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
10:00 SUB OUT by EZEBILO,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA

TURNOVER  by O'NEILL,GRACE 09:42
09:42 STEAL  by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
09:35 MISS JUMPER by PHILPOTTS,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,MARIAH 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN
09:11 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN
09:11 SUB OUT by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
09:11 SUB IN by HILL,JAMI

SUB OUT by O'NEILL,GRACE 09:11
SUB IN by MCGURK,LAINE 09:11

08:54 FOUL  by BROWN,MARISSA
TURNOVER  by RULLO,MOLLY 08:44

08:23 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
STEAL  by WATKINS,MARIAH 08:23
MISS JUMPER by MCGURK,LAINE 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
07:46 MISS JUMPER by HILL,JAMI

BLOCK  by EVANS,DEJA 07:46
REBOUND DEF by RULLO,MOLLY --

07:40 FOUL  by HILL,JAMI
SUB OUT by RULLO,MOLLY 07:40
SUB IN by JONES,EMILEE 07:40
TURNOVER  by JONES,EMILEE 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN



07:16 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCGURK,LAINE 07:16
SUB OUT by WATKINS,MARIAH 07:16
SUB OUT by JONES,EMILEE 07:16
SUB IN by O'NEILL,GRACE 07:16
SUB IN by RULLO,MOLLY 07:16

07:16 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TARYN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by RULLO,MOLLY(in the paint) 06:47 13-18 H 5

06:32 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HILL,JAMI

TURNOVER  by O'NEILL,GRACE 06:17
06:17 STEAL  by BEANS,TYJA

FOUL  by BAKER,AMARIS 06:13
06:13 SUB OUT by HILL,JAMI
06:13 SUB IN by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
06:13 13-21 H 8 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TARYN
06:13 13-22 H 9 GOOD FT by BARBOT,TARYN

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAKER,AMARIS 05:47
SUB IN by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 05:47

05:34 13-24 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARISSA
-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA

GOOD 3PTR by MCGURK,LAINE 05:12 16-24 H 8
ASSIST  by RULLO,MOLLY --

04:53 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
04:50 16-26 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER  by EVANS,DEJA 04:50
04:50 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN
04:50 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RULLO,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DEJA --
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 04:45
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD TIPIN by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 04:37 18-28 H 10

04:31 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGURK,LAINE(fastbreak) 04:25 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by O'NEILL,GRACE --

03:20 20-30 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARISSA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,GRACE 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA
02:37 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARISSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN
TURNOVER  by O'NEILL,GRACE 02:26

02:26 STEAL  by BARBOT,TARYN
02:23 20-34 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:22
02:22 SUB OUT by BEANS,TYJA
02:22 SUB IN by PHILPOTTS,LEAH

SUB OUT by O'NEILL,GRACE 02:22
SUB OUT by RULLO,MOLLY 02:22
SUB IN by WATKINS,MARIAH 02:22
SUB IN by BAKER,AMARIS 02:22
GOOD 3PTR by MCGURK,LAINE 02:17 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by WATKINS,MARIAH --

01:57 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARIAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCGURK,LAINE 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TAYLOR



FOUL  by MCGURK,LAINE 01:33
SUB OUT by MCGURK,LAINE 01:33
SUB IN by O'NEILL,GRACE 01:33

01:33 FOUL  by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
01:33 TURNOVER  by PHILPOTTS,LEAH

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 01:22 25-34 H 9
ASSIST  by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA --

01:03 MISS JUMPER by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
BLOCK  by EVANS,DEJA 01:03
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,AMARIS(in the paint) 00:53 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by WATKINS,MARIAH --

00:34 MISS LAYUP by PHILPOTTS,LEAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WATKINS,MARIAH 00:34

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by PHILPOTTS,LEAH
00:34 SUB IN by BEANS,TYJA
00:30 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 00:30
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA --
SUB OUT by BAKER,AMARIS 00:30
SUB IN by MCGURK,LAINE 00:30
TURNOVER  by O'NEILL,GRACE 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by BROWN,MARISSA
00:15 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MARISSA
TURNOVER  by MCGURK,LAINE 00:10
SUB OUT by MCGURK,LAINE 00:10
SUB IN by BAKER,AMARIS 00:10

00:05 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Drexel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by EZEBILO,GRACE

SUB OUT by WATKINS,MARIAH 10:00
SUB IN by MCGURK,LAINE 10:00

09:59 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARBOT,TAYLOR

09:40 MISS LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE

FOUL  by MCGURK,LAINE 09:31
SUB OUT by MCGURK,LAINE 09:31
SUB IN by RULLO,MOLLY 09:31

09:31 MISS FT by BEANS,TYJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:31 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by BEANS,TYJA
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,AMARIS(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
08:52 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TARYN

STEAL  by RULLO,MOLLY 08:52
MISS LAYUP by RULLO,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
08:34 MISS JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)
08:24 MISS JUMPER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
08:23 27-39 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS,TYJA
-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS,TYJA

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,AMARIS(in the paint) 08:11 29-39 H 10



08:11 FOUL  by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
GOOD FT by BAKER,AMARIS 08:11 30-39 H 9
SUB OUT by RULLO,MOLLY 08:11
SUB IN by WATKINS,MARIAH 08:11

07:58 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS,TYJA

FOUL  by EVANS,DEJA 07:55
07:55 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by BEANS,TYJA
07:55 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by BEANS,TYJA

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,MARIAH(in the paint) 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BARBOT,TAYLOR

07:31 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,MARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS(in the paint) 07:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA 07:19
SUB IN by GRAVLEY,IRIONA 07:19
MISS JUMPER by GRAVLEY,IRIONA 07:12
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,MARIAH --

07:09 FOUL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by WATKINS,MARIAH 07:09 31-41 H 10
GOOD FT by WATKINS,MARIAH 07:09 32-41 H 9

06:57 32-43 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TOUGAS,SOPHIA(in the paint)
06:44 FOUL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
06:44 SUB OUT by BARBOT,TAYLOR
06:44 SUB IN by HILL,JAMI

TURNOVER  by O'NEILL,GRACE 06:38
06:38 STEAL  by HILL,JAMI
06:30 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBOT,TARYN
06:22 32-45 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,AMARIS 06:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA

06:08 TURNOVER  by BEANS,TYJA
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,AMARIS 05:47

05:47 BLOCK  by BEANS,TYJA
-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA

05:37 FOUL  by BARBOT,TARYN
05:37 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER  by O'NEILL,GRACE 05:30
05:30 STEAL  by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
05:24 TURNOVER  by BEANS,TYJA

STEAL  by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 05:24
GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA(in the paint) 05:19 34-45 H 11
FOUL  by O'NEILL,GRACE 05:05
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,GRACE 05:05
SUB IN by RULLO,MOLLY 05:05

05:02 34-47 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 04:50
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA --
MISS LAYUP by RULLO,MOLLY(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,JAMI
04:19 MISS LAYUP by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
04:13 MISS LAYUP by TOUGAS,SOPHIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,AMARIS --
04:13 FOUL  by HILL,JAMI
04:13 SUB OUT by EZEBILO,GRACE
04:13 SUB IN by BROWN,MARISSA

GOOD FT by BAKER,AMARIS 04:13 35-47 H 12
GOOD FT by BAKER,AMARIS 04:13 36-47 H 11



03:57 TURNOVER  by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA
03:29 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA
03:06 FOUL  by BEANS,TYJA

SUB OUT by RULLO,MOLLY 03:06
SUB OUT by GRAVLEY,IRIONA 03:06
SUB IN by MCGURK,LAINE 03:06
SUB IN by EVANS,DEJA 03:06
GOOD FT by BAKER,AMARIS 03:06 37-50 H 13
GOOD FT by BAKER,AMARIS 03:06 38-50 H 12

02:47 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARISSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN

TURNOVER  by MCGURK,LAINE 02:36
02:36 STEAL  by BEANS,TYJA
02:31 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,AMARIS 02:15
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS 02:05 40-52 H 12
ASSIST  by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EVANS,DEJA 01:48

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARISSA
01:36 40-54 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN

-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA
MISS JUMPER by MCGURK,LAINE 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
01:06 MISS 3PTR by HILL,JAMI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 01:04
SUB IN by O'NEILL,GRACE 01:04

00:57 FOUL  by BROWN,MARISSA
GOOD FT by EVANS,DEJA 00:51 41-54 H 13
GOOD FT by EVANS,DEJA 00:51 42-54 H 12

00:51 SUB OUT by HILL,JAMI
00:51 SUB IN by BARBOT,TAYLOR
00:36 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TARYN

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS 00:20
00:20 BLOCK  by BROWN,MARISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARISSA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,GRACE 00:00
SUB IN by RULLO,MOLLY 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Drexel Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Col. of Charleston
GOOD LAYUP by MCGURK,LAINE(in the paint) 09:58 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by RULLO,MOLLY --

09:32 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by BEANS,TYJA

MISS 3PTR by MCGURK,LAINE 09:16
REBOUND OFF by RULLO,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,MARIAH(in the paint) 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS,TYJA
08:53 44-59 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 08:27 46-59 H 13
08:09 MISS 3PTR by BEANS,TYJA



-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS,TYJA
SUB OUT by WATKINS,MARIAH 08:05
SUB IN by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 08:05

07:55 MISS JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,MARISSA

FOUL  by MCGURK,LAINE 07:55
SUB OUT by MCGURK,LAINE 07:55
SUB IN by JONES,EMILEE 07:55

07:55 MISS FT by BROWN,MARISSA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:55 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by BROWN,MARISSA
GOOD LAYUP by RULLO,MOLLY(in the paint) 07:46 48-60 H 12

07:46 FOUL  by BROWN,MARISSA
07:46 SUB OUT by BROWN,MARISSA
07:46 SUB IN by EZEBILO,GRACE

GOOD FT by RULLO,MOLLY 07:46 49-60 H 11
07:31 49-62 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN
TURNOVER  by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 07:22

07:22 STEAL  by BEANS,TYJA
07:17 49-64 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BARBOT,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN
TURNOVER  by BAKER,AMARIS 06:58

06:37 49-66 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BEANS,TYJA
-- ASSIST  by BARBOT,TARYN

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS 06:25 51-66 H 15
06:05 51-68 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS 05:46 53-68 H 15
ASSIST  by RULLO,MOLLY --

05:28 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
REBOUND DEF by RULLO,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA(in the paint) 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
04:58 53-70 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,EMILEE 04:46 55-70 H 15
ASSIST  by BAKER,AMARIS --

04:28 TURNOVER  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:28
SUB OUT by JONES,EMILEE 04:28
SUB IN by WATKINS,MARIAH 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 04:26 57-70 H 13
ASSIST  by RULLO,MOLLY --

04:12 57-72 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by BARBOT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS 04:03
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,DEJA 03:50 59-72 H 13
ASSIST  by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA --

03:20 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,AMARIS 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by BARBOT,TAYLOR
03:04 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS,TYJA
FOUL  by RULLO,MOLLY 02:59

02:47 MISS LAYUP by BARBOT,TARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA ROIG,JúLIA 02:28 62-72 H 10
ASSIST  by WATKINS,MARIAH --
FOUL  by RULLO,MOLLY 02:00

02:00 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
02:00 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,AMARIS 01:53



-- REBOUND DEF by EZEBILO,GRACE
01:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:47
01:25 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by RULLO,MOLLY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14

01:13 FOUL  by BEANS,TYJA
SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA 01:11
SUB IN by GRAVLEY,IRIONA 01:11
GOOD FT by BAKER,AMARIS 01:11 63-74 H 11
GOOD FT by BAKER,AMARIS 01:11 64-74 H 10

00:39 MISS 3PTR by BARBOT,TARYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
SUB OUT by GRAVLEY,IRIONA 00:39
SUB IN by MCGURK,LAINE 00:39
TURNOVER  by RULLO,MOLLY 00:34

00:10 MISS 3PTR by TOUGAS,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by EZEBILO,GRACE


